

# **Appointments**

800 Michaellan Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.com

# **Meeting Agenda**

Committee Chair: Tyrae Woodson-Samuels

Tuesday, March 2, 2021 4:00 PM Committee Room

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### MINUTES APPROVAL

1. Tuesday, February 23, 2021 4:00pm

#### I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

### 1. <u>2021-110</u> <u>APPT-Advisory Council on People with Disabilities-Chiappetta</u>

A resolution appointing Ann M. Chiappetta as an at-large member of the Westchester County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities for the term November 18, 2020 to December 31, 2021. (Formerly MT#13131)

### 2. <u>2021-51</u> <u>APPT-LGBTQ Advisory Board-Di Marco</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing AnnaLynn DiMarco as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board for the term November 9, 2020 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

### 3. <u>2021-52</u> <u>APPT-LGBTQ Advisory Board-Gomez-Despain</u>

A RESOLUTION appointing Sam Gomez-Despain as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board for the term November 10, 2020 to December 31, 2023.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

#### 4. <u>2021-53</u> APPT-LGBTQ Advisory Board-Mitchell

A RESOLUTION appointing Christopher Mitchell as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board for the term November 9, 2020 to December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

### 5. 2021-50 APPT-LGBTQ Advisory Board-Calabro

A RESOLUTION appointing Nicholas Calabro as a member of the Westchester County LGBTQ Advisory Board for the term November 13, 2020 to December 31, 2024.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

## 6. <u>2021-135</u> <u>REAPPT-Parks, Recreation and Conservation Board-Tillinghast aka</u>

#### **Dubitsky**

A RESOLUTION to reappoint Pamela (Dubitsky) Tillinghast as a member of the Westchester County Parks, Recreation and Conservation Board for the term January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2023.

**COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS** 

### 7. <u>2021-163</u> <u>REAPPT-Taxi and Limousine Commission-Raffiani</u>

A RESOLUTION reappointing Phillip Raffiani as a member of the Westchester County Taxi and Limousine Commission for the term November 30, 2020 to December 31, 2026.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

- **II. OTHER BUSINESS**
- III. RECEIVE & FILE

**ADJOURNMENT**